
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 19, 2016

T2B  

Abbie Hanson Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

T2BP

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2BP

8017 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8019 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageT2B

8023 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensT2B

8024 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens T2B

8028 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2B

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshT2B

12011 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2BP

16033 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownT2BP

16045 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsT2BP

16004 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonT2B

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16008 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16021 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16024 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16025 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageT2B

16026 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickT2BP

20003 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20004 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20007 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2B

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20011 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20013 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20023 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20024 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20025 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentT2B

20026 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20030 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20039 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20041 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayT2B

20042 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownT2B

20053 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20054 Jan, All American, Toshinobu MikagawaT2B

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24014 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24025 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4008 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPA

8023 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXA

8012 Griff, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith Chaples 

Burke

AXPB

8013 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8026 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB
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8027 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8007 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8014 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8015 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8024 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXA

12002 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXA

12012 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12009 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

12025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXPB

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Crime, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXPA

16015 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16001 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXA

16002 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16016 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16018 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16019 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16045 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16005 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16008 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16011 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16013 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16024 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16025 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXB

16026 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPA

20017 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20052 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPA

20001 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20025 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentAXA

20026 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20050 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXA

20018 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20020 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20022 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXPB

20002 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20003 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20004 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20005 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20006 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20007 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20010 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20011 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20013 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20024 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20030 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20031 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20051 Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24012 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24025 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB
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26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

8019 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAB

8022 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauNAB

8030 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAB

12018 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAB

12019 Mabel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAP

16034 Gemma, Collie, Susan HarnedNAP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

20047 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAP

20039 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAA

20040 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAB

20041 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayNAB

20042 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20044 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAB

20054 Jan, All American, Toshinobu MikagawaNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOA

8020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOA

8028 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

12015 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonOA

16021 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOA

20035 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20036 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20053 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

24017 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

Premier Jumpers  

Abbie Hanson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauPJD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

PJD

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16013 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPJD

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16024 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickPJDP

20004 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20010 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20011 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20013 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPJD
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20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20031 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikPJD

20050 Owen, All American, Liz ScottPJD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24012 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24014 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4007 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4008 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Griff, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith Chaples 

Burke

AJPA

8013 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8025 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8026 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8027 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8007 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8014 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8015 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8024 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12020 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPB

12025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12001 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12012 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16018 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16045 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16001 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJA

16002 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXJA

16004 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16016 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16019 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16033 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16005 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16006 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16008 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16011 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16013 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16024 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16025 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXJB

16026 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16032 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPA

20052 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA

20001 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20003 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20017 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20018 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 19, 2016

20020 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20022 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAJPB

20002 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20004 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20005 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20006 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20007 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20010 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20011 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20013 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20024 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20030 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20031 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20051 Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24017 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24025 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24003 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24012 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24014 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

8017 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJA

8019 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAJB

8028 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAJB

8030 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAJA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

12019 Mabel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAJP

16034 Gemma, Collie, Susan HarnedNAJP

16035 Sync, Border Collie, Jessica WilliamsNAJP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20047 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAJP

20023 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20035 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20039 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAJA

20040 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAJB

20042 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAJB

20044 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAJB

20053 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20054 Jan, All American, Toshinobu MikagawaNAJA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Abbie Hanson Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOAJ

8023 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippOAJ

12011 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOAJ

12015 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ
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20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentOAJ

20026 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOAJ

20036 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20041 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayOAJ

20050 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


